CITY OF HOMER PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Ordinances 21-29, 21-30, 21-31(S), 21-32 Resolutions 21-038 and 21-039

A **public hearing** is scheduled for **Monday, June 14, 2021** during the Regular City Council Meeting. The meeting begins at 6:00 p.m. via a Zoom webinar at zoom.us or Telephone Dial 1-669-900- 6833 or 1-253-215 8782; (Toll Free) 888-788-0099 or 877- 853-5247; use Webinar ID: 205 093 973 and Password: 610853

Ordinance 21-29, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending HCC 2.08.030 to Designate Seats for Council Members Elected at Large from within the Boundaries of the City, and HCC 4.35.020 Votes Required to Amend the Percentages of Votes Required to be Elected. Smith/Hansen-Cavasos.

Ordinance 21-30, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Transferring Account Allowances within Fund 156 Capital Asset Repair and Maintenance Allowance Fund. Mayor/City Manager.

Ordinance 21-31(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Removing the Homer Water and Sewer Program Funds from the Special Utility Fund and Creating a new Fund Account Consistent with Existing Revenue Code and Requiring Quarterly Reporting, and Amending Homer City Code 9.16 Sales Tax Section 9.16.010 Levied. Mayor.

Ordinance 21-32, An Ordinance of the Homer City Council Appropriating Funds for the Fiscal Years 2022 and 2023 for the General Fund, the Water Fund, the Sewer Fund, the Port/Harbor Fund, and Internal Service Funds. City Manager.

Resolution 21-038, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the Homer Fee Schedule Under City Clerk Fees and Planning and Zoning Fees. City Clerk.

Resolution 21-039, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the Homer Tariff No. 1 under Rule 26-Fish Dock Rates, Rule 35-Upland Storage, and Rule 35-Fish Disposal/Grinding and Fees. City Manager/Port Director.

**Copies of proposed Ordinances in entirety, are available for review online at https://www.cityofhomer-ak.gov/ordinances, at the City Clerk's Office, and the Homer Public Library. Contact the Clerk's Office at City Hall if you have any questions. 235-3130, Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

Melissa Jacobsen, MMC, City Clerk Ad# 21-055 Publish 061021